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TWO DAY AUCTION SALE
RANGE OF ANTIQUES AND COLLECTOR’S ITEMS

WEDNESDAY 6th DECEMBER AT 9:30AM
THURSDAY 7TH DECEMBER AT 9:30AM

Corn Exchange Chambers, Queen Street,
MARKET RASEN, LN8 3EH

PLUS LIVE ONLINE AT
www.the-saleroom.com and www.easyliveauction.com

VIEWING
Sunday 3rd December 10am to 2pm
Tuesday 5th December 9am to 4.30pm
And Morning of Sale from 8am
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Day 1 - Wednesday 6th December 2023 - Red Labels

CERAMICS, POTTERY, GLASSWARE AND
MISCELLANEOUS

1 3 framed early horse racing prints
£10- £20

2 Early framed print of Louth Church
from distance, traditional framed print
of Boston Church, 3 unframed prints
of Boston together with a number of
unframed prints of ducks and wild birds
£15 - £30

3 Magpie box containing 4 small
commemorative Goss styled items,
1 marked Shelly, 2 1930's glass lamp
shades, vintage Ronson lighter in box, 2
pocket watches, 3 ladies comestic items
and small lot of silver plate spoons and
forks £20 - £30

4 Box containing mainly 1930's pottery incl
2 large decorative jugs, 1 marked Arthur
Wood, the other Sylvac together with 2
tea-pots and 1 teapot stand and small
flower vase £30 - £50

5 Number of boxes containing plated fish
knives, forks and other cutlery £10 - £20

6 3 pottery ceramic bowls, 1 by Masons
£10 - £20

7 Number of cut glass liqueur glasses,
decanter and other items £10 - £20

8 Box containing a number of drinking

glasses incl. hunting scenes, coloured
glass and other items £10 - £20

9 Large crate containing a variety of cut
glass wine glasses and others £15 - £30

10  Collection of cut glass sundae dishes,
wine glasses and German coloured
glassware £15 - £30

11 Selection cut glass decanters, flower vase
and fruit bowl and 2 glass candlesticks
£20 - £40

12  Crate containing a large number of cut
glass wine glasses of various sizes
£10 - £20

13  Crate containing a variety of cut glass
wine glasses and others, vase decanter,
bowls and boxed set of crystal wine
glasses £10 - £20

14

14A

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25A

26

27

28

29

Crate containing a large selection of wine
glasses £10 - £20

Number of cut glass items, mainly vases
and fruit bowls (9 in total) £10 - £20

Box containing a number of cut glass
wine and tumbler glasses with 3 glass
celery containers £10 - £20

Selection of cut glass tumblers and
attractive champagne glasses £10 - £20

Collection of china cups, saucers and
plates by Decor Art Creations Limited
being 5 of 75 all marked Caistor 2001
illustrating various buildings within Caistor
£15-£30

A number of various small wine glasses,
liqueur glasses and 2 cut glass brandies
£10 - £20

Selection of 1950’s tumblers, jug and
further container £10 - £20

Small box of mixed cut glass wine glasses
£10 - £20

Mixed box of cut glass wine glasses
£10 - £20

Crate containing a variety of glass sundae
dishes, fruit bowls, vases and jug £10 - £20

Tray containing 4 cut glass decanters,
large pouring jug and 6 tumblers
£15 - £30

6 Babycham glasses and 2 cut glass jug
£10 - £20

Tray with a number of cut glass wine
glasses and pouring jug £10 - £20

Large selection cut glass wine whisky and
liqueur glasses £10 - £20

4 cranberry glass items incl. 3 Bells,
pouring jug and additional coloured vase
£15 - £30

3 boxed Aynsley high styled oven to
tableware casserole dishes £10 - £20

2 boxed crystal decanters, small
Dartington crystal vase and tumblers
£10 - £20

4 boxes of Royal Doulton crystal glassware
£15 - £30
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

04

Mixed collection of boxed Aynsley ware,
Caithness Crystal, Edinburgh Crystal being
glasses, bone china and bud vases

£15 - £30

4 boxed commemorative plates by Spode
£30 - £50

5 boxed Spode bone china items and
additional Royal Albert plate £10 - £20

Attractive Spode lidded dish in box,
further Coalport copper enamel and
Arthur Price items £15 - £30

Nice vintage collection of lidded
stoneware jars £15 - £30

Collection of stoneware vessels, mainly

drinks bottles, ginger beer from Lincoln,
Edinburgh, Newcastle and other towns
and cites £30 - £50

Good collection of old glass bottles, many
marked with Lincolnshire Producers
£30 - £50

Super collection of small glass bottles,
both drinking vessels and possibly
medicine bottles with stoppers of various
sizes £30 - £50

Part dinner service by Noritake, Sri Lanka
marked Blue Hill with plates, saucers, jugs,
tureen, salt and pepper and 2 other items
£20 - £40

Additional range of cups, saucers and
plates by Noritake, again marked Blue Hill
£10 - £20

Small amount of Royal Albert bone china,
cups saucers and plates with Elizabeth Il
Commemorative jug £10 - £20

Continental pottery selection, large
German jug, Dutch pouring vessel, 3 glass
alcohol containers in leather case marked
Glenfiddich and blue and white jug

£10 - £20

Superb Beswick blue high flower vase
with palm tree design £30 - £50

4 blue and white meat plates and 2 cut
glass items being vase and fruit bowl
£10 - £20

Selection of Royal Worcester Evesham
bowls, gravy boats, tureens, tea pot, milk
jug etc. £15 - £30

Further collection of Royal Worcester
Evesham cups, saucers, plates, dinner
plates etc. £15 - £30
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46

47

49

50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Collection of various blue and white china
items mainly by Spode incl. dishes, cups,
plates, tea pot etc. £15 - £30

Vintage lustre ware tea set marked ‘Made
in Czechoslovakia’' to include sife plates,
cups and saucers, milk jugs together with
3 decorative flower jugs £10 - £20

Nice collection of ceramic
commemorative plagues, one of Badon
Powell, Queen Alexandria, Gladstone Earl
Marshall Roberts, additional Gladstone
plaque £30 - £50

Magpie lot of wooden tableware, bowls
etc. £5-£15

Magpie lot of kitchen ware £5 - £15

3 attractive framed prints featuring
Lincoln Cathedral £10 - £20

Small ceramic dressing table set with
candle holders, perfume bottle and
containers £10 - £20

Brass standard reading light (modern)
£10-£15

Brass extendable table lamp (modern)
£5-£10

3 modern wall plaques showing a large
knife, fork and spoon £5 - £10

Pair of modern table lamps, 1 of Chinese
design £5 - £10

Box of modern miscellaneous being
mirror, plant pot, watering can, candle
holder and a wall barometer by Comitti of
London £15 - £20

Nice collection of fluted cranberry
glassware, 1 being metal stand with 2
containers, sugar sifter and 5 other items
£20 - £40

Magpie lot of clothes brush, Toby jug, tea
pot stand and metal retro container
£5-£10

Miscellaneous box with attractive jug
and 4 tumblers by Port Merrion, 2

blue and white animal items, ceramic
commemorative container and 2 metal
silver plated boots £15 - £30

Mixed variety of ceramic ware, tureen, bud
vases, saucers, sugar bowl, milk jugs and
napkin rings £10 - £20

Mixed lot of ceramic ware, small dishes,
teapot, cups and saucers etc. £10 - £15




63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

VAl

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

6 china serving dishes, some being Royal
Worcester £10 - £20

Pretty set of dinner plates and 2 tureens
by Spode with flower design £10 - £20

Selection of items by Aynsley with flower
design incl. plates and 2 containers
£10 - £20

2 coffee pots, cups and saucers in ceramic
ware together with selection of plates and
cups of ceramic ware design £10 - £20

Small collection of ceramic ware by Royal
Cauldon called Victoria’, sandwich plate,
coffee jug £10 - £20

Selection of blue and white coffee cups
and plates, milk jug £5 - £10

Selection of plates, dishes, milk and sugar
jug by Aynsley entitled ‘Elizabeth’ £5 - £15
Large selection of ceramic dinner ware by
Johnson Brothers entitled ‘Indian Tree' to
include plates, tureens, gravy boats, cups

and saucers £30 - £50

Selection of ceramic ware entitled
‘Empire England’ to include plates, dinner
plates, tureens, gravy boat £10 - £20

Pretty tureen with lid and 2 gravy boats
on stand by Spode £5 - £10

Large collection of Royal Albert table
ware to include dinner plates, side
plates, cups, saucers, milk jugs, sugar
bowls etc £80 - £120

Small selection of bone china by Royal
Vale to include cups, saucers and side
plates £5 - £10

Pair of cream and yellow bay window
curtains with 2 matching cushions
£5-£15

Old canvas camp bed with metal frames
(collapsible) £5 - £15

Old Singer sewing machine in suitcase
styled case £10 - £20

Modern orthopedic style chair, possibly of
Scandinavian design £15 - £30

Metal camera case containing a Nikon
F65 single lens reflex camera £15 - £25

Unused and boxed standard double Calor
Gas burner stove which runs off Probane/
Butane LPG, still in original box, ideal for
camping, garden or caravan £10 - £20

Large wicker basket ware container
holder with handle, containing 2

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

containers with plastic drinking glasses
£10-£15

Super old John Smith’s Tadcaster Brewery
light fitting advertising John Smiths to 4
sides £30 - £50

Neat vintage leather case of deep square
design in good order £15 - £30

Box containing Chinese style plates, raised
ceramic dish and some metal ware £5 -
£10

Tray of mixed cutlery, boxed tankard, glass
design item and other metal objects
£5-£10

Magpie box of blue and white ware, some
of Chinese design, various items and print
of Lincoln Cathedral £20 - £30

Mixed magpie lot of ceramic ware,
ornaments and glass including 2 pot lids
£10 - £20

Magpie lot of ceramic ware including nice
small lidded tureen £20 - £30

Mixed magpie lot of ceramic ware, bowls,
toilet bowl and tea pot £10 - £20

Metal and glass oil lamp, metal weighing
scales £10 - £15

Magpie lot of ceramic jugs, ornamental
owl, flying duck, 2 mugs and others
£10 - £20

Magpie box of old pens, fountain pens,
postcards, linen ware, pearls, bone ware
and pictures £10 - £20

Large round part shell case containing
items of brass, pewter and other metals
£15 - £30

Wooden retractable artists easel £10 - £20

Box containing a number of vintage
camera items in cases including boxed
Brownie and Dunhill table lighter in
original box in the shape of a pistol for
renovation £20 - £40

Mixed box of metal ornamental figures
(door stops) together with old Miners
Lamp Number 120 Morley, Leeds

£10 - £20

Pirelli calendar dated 1970 together with
a Ferguson radio cassette recorder
£15 - £30

Mixed box of ceramic and stone ware jars
and containers, 2 advertising Bombay
London Dry Gin, together with a metal
hip flask £10 - £20
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29

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

06

Mixed box of ceramic wall plates, some
glass ware and Peter Rabbit plates
£10 - £20

Mixed box of small animal glass
ornaments, brass ware, ceramic objects
and metal ware £10 - £20

Mixed box of plated metal cutlery and
boxed cutlery items £10 - £20

Mixed box of metal items including
candle snuffer, curling tongs, ice-cream
scoop, metal container, a Victorian framed
photograph and original Queen Mary
Christmas 1914 soldiers box £15 - £30

Mixed box to include large ceramic jug,
meat plate, 2 glass decanters, American
Carnival-ware dish and others £15 - £30

Mixed box of china including part tea
set, Staffordshire floral design mugs and
china ornament £10 - £20

Large ceramic sherry casket (pottery)
marked Brown & Panks Cream Sherry
£10 - £20

Magpie box containing large Majolica
ware double dish, ceramic clay pipe
stand with 3 clays, Chinese style bowl, 2
coloured glasses and to include 2 Beetles
LP's being Abbey Road and Help

£20 - £40

A box containing a large selection of
metal carving knives and other cutlery
£5-£15

Large box of blue and white ceramic ware
to include large wall plaque, meat platter,
Spode flower vase, candle sticks, plates,
jugs and other items £15 - £30

Vintage metal bread maker appearing to
be complete £10 - £20

Mixed box of blue and white ceramic
plates, stands, 4 framed pictures of ships
and other items £10 - £20

Large cut glass bowl containing onyx, a
selection of ornamental onyx eggs
£5-£15

Box of 10 fishing reels by various makers
£40 - £60

Magpie box containing glassware, some
Wedgewood style ceramics, ornamental
ponies, wall plate and picture £10 - £20

Vintage metal students microscope in
original box with slides, lenses etc.
£15 - £30

www.perkinsgeorgemawer.co.uk | 01673 843011

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

Box of old oil and tilley lamps with glass
chimneys and circular container of self
toning paper £10 - £20

Magpie box of metal items including
table cruet vinegar set, Bee bellows, metal
mincer and ceramic jug £10 - £20

Vintage Royale manual typewriter which
appears to be complete £15 - £30

4 Victorian ceramic inhalers with
advertising makers names £20 - £40

Carlton-ware ceramic crab bowl and
serving dish with serving spoons
decorated with crabs £20 - £40

Petite Royal Winton tea set comprising
tray, teapot, sugar, cream and 1 cup plus
gold lustre teapot, sugar bowl and cream
£20 - £40

Large blue and white ceramic meat
platter of Chinese design £15 - £30

Mixed lot to include large ceramic
Victorian flower vase, 2 matching vases,
ceramic teapot, Commemorative plate
of Queen Victoria, further decorative dish
and modern barometer £60 - £80

Small ceramic tea service, cups, saucers,
teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl marked
‘Foreign’ of Chinese design £10 - £20

2 1950's lidded tureens, small floral
ornamental piece of Dresden and Crown
Devon Jug £15 - £30

Early 20th Century tea service marked
Staffordshire, Yorkshire design ironstone
to include 5x tea plates, cups, saucers,
teapot, sugar bowl and milk jug with 2
other items £20 - £40

Mixed lot to include 1950’s tureen, 2
Beswick horse ornaments, leaf designed
cake stand and others £30 - £50

2 Victorian ornaments being dog and cat
together with a floral designed bowl
£15 - £30

Selection of Hornsea Pottery (Contrast)
dated 1976 to include 12 cups and
saucers, sugar bowl with lid, milk/cream
jug £30 - £50

Large decorated claret coloured flower
vase together with Victorian leather
bound book, A Chronicle of England,
55BC to 1485AD £30 - £50

Collection of modern Hummel figures, 9
in total £40 - £60




131

132

133

134

135

135A

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146
147

Boxed model Whimsey-on-Wye, a village
in porcelain by Wade, to go with a
wooden pull-along toy £15 - £30

3 Beswick pigs all in original boxes
£30 - £50

Delightful small ceramic child’s tea set to
include tray, 2 cups and saucers, sugar,
milk and teapot, Lladro and Nao figures
£20 - £40

A large box of ornamental best highland
terrier dogs, together with box of
placemats of similar dogs £15 - £30

3 Stoneware flaggons, 1 marked for
ginger beer and 2 wooden toy figures,
Selection of Brown ceramics, Coffee jugs,
milk and sugar and large teapot £20 - £40

Selection of brown Carltonware teapots/
coffee pots, milk jugs £10 - £20

Mixed box of ceramic plates, 2
candlesticks and delightful delicate
baskets in the form of Leedsware
£15-£30

A mixed box of Goss styled ornaments
stating various towns together and
separate box of table lighters, badges and
pipe £15 - £30

4 1950's style lidded storage containers
for sugar, flour, tapioca and other together
with 5 miniature Guinness bottles

£20 - £30

Small selection of tiny coffee cups and
saucers, 2 tea cups and saucers £10 - £20

6 selection of ceramic plates, tea cups,
mugs and glass container £10 - £20

Large ceramic flowered lidded tureen,
3 Spode lidded sugar containers and
additional pouring jug £15 - £30
Mixed box of ceramic handled knives,
cake servers and other £10 - £20

Large selection of Staffordshire china
cups, saucers, bowls, tea cups and others
with fox hunting scene £20 - £40

8 porcelain figurines by both Spode and
Coalport £20 - £40

7 Lady figurines by Spode and Royal
Doulton £20 - £40

5 lady figurines by Coalport £15 - £30

6 matching lidded dishes and an open
dish all by Spode, together with pepper
pot marked Royal Crown Derby £15 - £30

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

163A

164

A large variety of small lidded pill/patch
boxes by various makers including Royal
Crown Derby together with Aynsley
lidded pots £20 - £40

Royal Crown Derby figures from the
Collectors Club with seals with silver or
gold to include fish and chicken £50 - £80

2 Royal Crown Derby boxed plate and
cake knife, together with 5 Wedgewood
style patterned ornaments £15 - £30

3 ornamental ceramic model horses on
stands and pheasant £15 - £30

Nicely decorated matching washstand
set, bowl and 2 pitchers £15 - £30

A large collection of blue and white
ceramic plates, teapot, egg cups, cups
and saucers, dishes, bowls together with 4
decorated pot lids £40 - £60

2 large bronze styled figures, possible
Spelter, horse and jockey over jump
£30 - £50

Small collection of Royal commmemorative
ware mugs and pots £10 - £20

Mixed collection of ceramic items
including teapot, cups, plates £10 - £20

Large ceramic posy bowls, highly
decorated being 6 in total, together with
ceramic model of dog and fox £10 - £20

Ceramic model on stand with horse and
foal £15 - £30

Selection of decorative figured container
with horse or horse scenes and one other
£15- £30

Selection of ceramic stirrup cups, 2 foxes,
1 horse together with ornamental model
Mr and Mrs Fox marked Royal Stratford
£40 - £60

Collection of 7 ceramic horses, 4 being
Beswick £50 - £80

Set of 4 Character Toby jugs, Royal
Doulton £15 - £30

Set of 6 character Toby jugs and a
Glenfiddich pouring jug £40 - £60

Royal Doulton, nicely presented ceramic
horse on wooden plinth in original box
£30 - £50

A tea service marked Duchess bone china
with pheasant scene to include cups,
saucers, teapot, a sandwich plate, milk
and sugar and a pheasant plate £20 - £40

07
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165

166

167

168

169

170

17

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

4 advertising jugs, 3 for players cigarettes
and capstan, a black and white whisky,
tobacco jar and 3 ash trays £20 - £40

Part tea set being Royal Albert Old
Country Rose having cups and saucers,
side plates, sandwich tray £30 - £50

Selection of covered trinket dishes by
Dambury Mint, various animal figures
including dolphins by Poole Pottery, 2
small Beswick donkeys and other figures
£30 - £50

Interesting lot to include 3 advertising
match strickers for Mumby's Ginger Ale,
Dewar's Whisky, ashtray by Guinness with
character cartoon and further Bass in
bottle container £50 - £80

3 figures by Border Fine Arts together
with additional figure and ceramic
Spanish made fox sitting on hat £20 - £40

Pair of Victorian fire place ceramic
spaniels £15 - £30

Collection of nice Beswick highland cattle
calf together with Beswick sheep and
lamb and 2 Border Fine Art collies

£60 - £90

A delicate set of 6 cups and saucers with
delightful internal decoration entitled
Jon Quill, hand painted for Victoria bone
china £20 - £40

Mixed lot of ceramics including hunting
scene Staffordshire cups and saucers and
containers with dinner plates, additional
Royal Crown Derby plates, side plates,
Royal Doulton jug £30 - £50

Super ceramic sizable model pheasant by
Beswick £30 - £50

Mixed lot to include pot pourri and bowl,
figures Grandma and Grandpa £20 - £40

3 covered tureens by Spode with flower
pattern £20 - £40

Collection of decorative glass ware
including 3 Cranberry items and further
modern glassware £15 - £30

A collection of pigeons by David
Cawbridge, 13 in total £15 - £30

3 decorative cake stands and an
additional dish with handle £15 - £30

Collection of open dishes and bowls with
fruit decoration together with table mirror
£20 - £40
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181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

Small collection to include deep Spode
blue and white bowl and additional
mixed plates £15 - £30

Mixed lot of 2 figures, vinegar jars and
bowl £10 - £20

Selection of 5 jugs, some with handles
to include flower jug by Shelley, fruit
handled jug by Charlotte Rhead £40 - £60

2 Chinese style matching vases, Victorian
vase with cattle, further Chinese style pot,
4 Slazenger EBA official jacks £15 - £30

3 covered dishes by Spode and additional
open Spode bowls and small vase with
bell £15 - £30

Large box of silver plated items to include
candlelabras, tea and coffee pots, claret
jug, various presentation cups and other
items £40 - £60

Mixed box of plated cutlery, framed
print, drinking cups in leather case and 2
decanters £20 - £40

Variety of boxed plated cutlery together
with a quantity of loose cutlery £20 - £40

Wooden box containing a canteen of
cutlery together with 3 boxes of fish
knives, forks and carving knives £30 - £50

Box containing individually boxed sets of
cutlery knives, forks etc £15 - £30

Mixed box of metalware including plated
cream jug, 2 picture stands and pair of
metal pheasant figures £40 - £60

Large box of plated silverware to include
candlelabra, serving trays, pepper pot and
toast rack £40 - £60

Super lot of 4 leather and brass powder
flasks in good order £80 - £120

2 attractive powder flasks, 1 horn and
brass, the other Middle Eastern design
£50 - £70

Nice lot of 4 powder flasks, 3 copper with
dog designs and 1 white metal
£80 - £120

4 metal items, 1 being silver plated toast
rack, white metal cream jug, a brass
match stricker and container and 2
Norwegian decorated white metal items
from Theodor Olsen silver factory, Bergen
possible silver plated £30 - £50

Large container of brass items mainly
animal designs, all ornamental £30 - £50




198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212
213

214

215

216

217

Large amount of brass wall plates all with
picture decorations £20 - £40

Large crate of brass wall plates with
various designs £20 - £40

Box containing various brass/copper
containers and wooden candlesticks
£20 - £40

Box containing copper ornamental
pouring jugs £15 - £30

Large crate of mixed copper and
brass items including hunting horns,
ornamental figures, trivets and wall
ornaments £20 - £40

Box of brass and copper items, jugs, vases
and other items £15 - £30

Large box of horse brasses of various
designs and local horse rosettes £15 - £30

Crate of various brass items to include
kettles, vases, toasting forks, candlesticks
etc £20 - £40

Large box of brass ornamental figures
£15 - £30

Large selection of original horse brasses
on original leather straps £20 - £40

Interesting lot of 2 large brass Lincoln
Imps on stands £50 - £70

Variety of horse brasses mounted on
leather straps £30 - £50

2 metal oil lamps with brass shades
and additional miniature oil lamps with
shades £30 - £50

Mixed box of white metalware including 2
tankards, toast rack, log container, plated
urn, glass vase and other items £30 - £50

Large ornamental cat £15 - £30

Box containing old metal AA car badges,
caravan club badges, a volvo car badge
and one marked FBU £20 - £40

Mixed box of pewter tankards, enamelled
jugs, claret jug and white metal wine
glasses £20 - £40

Attractive item being a brass adjustable
Pullman light £50 - £70

Second World War metal wardens
helmet, gas mask and khaki bag

£30 - £50

Mixed box of 2 small mechanical clocks,
wooden lidded box, metronome and
wooden oriental styled lamp base

£20 - £40

218 2 brass coal boxes, 1 with ship design, 1
with stage coach design £15 - £30

219 3 unusual items, one being a beaten
copper shield, brass table top circular and
brass shield on wood background marked
Royal with crown £20 - £40

220 Large vintage trunk, canvass design, brass
locks £15 - £20

221 Large vintage lidded trunk £10 - £20

222 Large solid trunk in green, brass fittings
£10 - £20

223 Box containing a number of brass/copper
items, chestnut roaster horn, measuring
jugs, teapots £15 - £30

224 Mixed box of brass ornamental items
being aeroplanes, 3 white metal tankards,
old electric clock, vintage spectacles, hip
flask and other items £20 - £40

225 Vintage sewing machine in suitcase style
container £10 - £20

226 Old metal box containing large selection
of old fossils and pottery £20 - £40

227 Vintage Singer sewing machine £10 - £20

228 Old Singer sewing machine in plastic case
with electric attachments £10 - £20

229 Enclosed hostess trolley £10 - £20

230 Quality domed topped vintage trunk
£15 - £30

231 Old pine storage box of good proportion,
recent refirbishment £20 - £40

232 Old pine trunk with brass handles on later
stand £30 - £50

233 Modern pine tv unit £10 - £20

PICTURES AND PRINTS

234 Framed print of Huntsman with Pack of
Hounds £20 - £40

235 Framed print of William Smith -
huntsman to the Brocklesby hounds £20
- £40

236 Framed prints ‘Start of the Day’ by R
P Reynolds, showing huntsmen on
horseback with pack of hounds £20 - £40

237 Oval bevelled mirror in mahogany frame
£15 - £30

238 Small oval bevelled mirror in frame

£10 - £20
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239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

Small oil on board in circular decorative
frame marked on rear - Original painting
artist Cerno, entitled ‘Flowers’ £20 - £40

Pair of circular framed coastal scene
paintings by J. Chester £20 - £40

QOil on board of rural scene cottage with
bridge over stream in heavy gilt style
frame £30 - £50

Rural scene of children on bridge over
stream in heavy gilt style frame £30 - £50

Large painting of wooded stream with
bridge in gold frame £20 - £40

QOil on board of girl feeding lambs in
heavy gilt frame £20 - £40

Modern print of harbour scene in a
modern frame £10 - £20

Pair of prints in gold frames both of
highland scene £15 - £30

Victorian oak framed set of 3 small oil
paintings, highland scene £15 - £30

Modern picture of the Amazing
Spiderman £10 - £20

Framed, possibly charcoal painting of
harbour scene dated 1911 £15 - £30

Framed, possibly charcoal picture Thames
with St. Pauls £15 - £30

Set of 3 prints and frames of racehorses
with jockey £15 - £30

Large modern picture of romantic
couples overlooking coastal sunset
£10 - £20

Box containing 5 prints in the frame,
aircrafts, trains, wildlife and to include
photograph of the Red Arrows, dated
2002 £15 - £30

Original pairs print framed dated 1911,
stating Pears Christmas Annual £50 - £80
Framed picture of Spitfire in flight

£10 - £20

Framed embroidered picture of peacocks
on branch £15 - £30

Framed embroidered picture of peacocks
on branch £15 - £30

Smaller embroidered framed picture of
peacock on branch £10 - £20

Small embroidered framed picture of
peacock on branch £10 - £20

Heavy gold framed print of ancient world
map £10 - £20
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261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

Nicely framed print of spaniel in wood
£15 - £30

Limited edition framed print, 68 of
500, entitled ‘Flight over Furrows with
Lancaster Bombers' signed by David
Waller the artist £15 - £30

Framed print being a limited signed
edition, 70 of 100, by Alan S. Holt showing
a spitfire under attack £15 - £30

Limited signed print in frame, Alan S. Holt,
6 of 300, entitled ‘Foes now Friends’ with
German and British fighter aircraft

£15 - £30

Oil painting of poppies in vase in gold
frame £10 - £20

Matching pair of small oval gold framed
mirrors £30 - £50

Signed framed print entitled
‘Waddingtons of Lincoln over Lincoln
Cathedral’ £15 - £30

Small watercolour, rural scene of derelict
barn £10 - £20

Framed print of rural Autumn scene
£10 - £20

269A Nicely framed pair of prints by John

270
271

272

273
274

275

276

277

278

279

280

Trickett of Golden Retrievers £20 - £40
Heavy gold framed mirror £15 - £30
Mahogany fret work Georgian mirror
£30 - £50

Qil on board, fishing boats with coastal
scene in heavy gold frame £30 - £50
Mirror in heavy gold frame £10 - £20

Wood block picture of ‘Piece over Lake’
£15 - £30

Large print of bluebell wood in frame
£10 - £20

Print of hunting scene, horses and hounds
£10 - £20

Unusual modern print of skiing on white
background in light frame £15 - £30

Georgian fretwork mirror with mahogany
frame £30 - £50

Important pair of India proof paintings

by R.A. Landseer in heavy Victorian gold
frames being ‘Retriever and woodcock’

and ‘Spaniel’ £150 - £250

Framed, signed print by David Shepherd,
602 of 900, entitled ‘Guildford Steam
Shed no. 1" £40 - £60




281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

Framed, signed print by David Shepherd,
604 of 900, titled ‘Guilford Steam Shed
no.2' £40 - £60

Framed, signed print by David Shepherd,
605 of 900, entitled ‘Guildford Steam
Shed no.3’ £40 - £60

Framed print entitled ‘Guildford Shed,
JunefJuly 1967 the Last Weeks' £30 - £50

Framed print entitled ‘Mid-morning
departure’ signed by artist John Austin
£30 - £50

Sizable and nice painting of steam train
leaving a tunnel by B. Siddburn, 1952
£30 - £50

Well presented and framed wool work
and picture of steam train leaving station
£30 - £50

Large print, nicely framed entitled a
‘Portrait of Power by David Watson
signed, no 485 £30 - £50

Large quality framed print by David
Watson signed, 274 of 850, entitled
‘Willesden Sheds’ £30 - £50

Small framed wool work picture entitled
‘The Seven Valley Railways, Shropshire’
£10 - £20

Framed picture of a country house
conservatory £15 - £30

Victorian framed print, attractively
mounted entitled ‘Saturday night with
rural dance scene’ £30 - £50

Similar nicely mounted Victorian print,
church scene entitled ‘Sunday Morning’
£30 - £50

Modern heavily carved oval mirror with
bevelled glass £15 - £30

Framed picture entitled ‘Atlantic Coast
Express’ by J. Brownrigg-Stevens £20 - £40
Delightful picture of Labrador from
various angles by Robert J. May £15 - £30
Picture of Labrador in snow by Nigel
Hemming, nicely framed £15 - £30

Large framed wall work picture of steam
train with carriages £15 - £30

Framed Victorian coloured photograph of
boy with cats £10 - £20

Framed watercolour by E. Willows of The
White Hart, Lissington £15 - £30

Nice wool work framed picture of
Labrador £10 - £20

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

Well presented wool work picture of
American train passing church £15 - £30

Attractive watercolour in frame of
Eastgate, Louth £15 - £30

Heavily gilt mounted oval bevelled mirror
of small proportion in good order
£20 - £40

3 nicely miniature - framed paintings
of rural scenes by M. J. Creasey together
with oil on board of Alpine scene by M.
Chapman £30 - £50

Oil on board of harvest scene in modern
frame by Linda D. Brooks, entitled ‘Harvest
Time’ £20 - £40

Small oil on board, entitled ‘Stourhead’ by
Mary Dee Wardlaw £10 - £15

Framed, mounted painting of church and
monument, presumed European
£10 - £20

In modern frame, attractive painting
by Gloria Young, dated 1985 of Alpine
mountain scenery £15 - £30

Attractively mounted in modern frame,
wood colour entitled ‘Bletchingry’ by
Robin Toogood £20 - £30

Victorian sea-scape harbour painting in
gold frame and mount £10 - £20

Large print in gold frame of Lincoln
Cathedral £10 - £20

Framed picture entitled ‘The Beach Glade’
after the original Qil painting by D. Sherrin
£10 - £20

4 attractive watercolour paintings of
Dutch style barges £40 - £60

Selection of maritime pictures and
photograph by various £30 - £50

5 prints entitled, ‘Sailor, Captain,
Lieutenant, Purser and Cabin Boy’
£15 - £30

Oil on canvas in frame of boating scene
by B. Bauckham £100 - £120

Framed oil on canvas of Seagoing Vessels
in stormy sea by B. Bauckham

£100 - £120

Oil on board in frame, woodland scene
with stream and lady £40 - £60
Woodlands scene with bridge over stream
and gentlemen £40 - £60

Pair of gold framed paintings 1 of Iris 1 of
Anemone, oil on board £20 - £40
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321 Nicely framed and mounted watercolour
entitled Turning the Corner’ by
recognised artist George Hamilton
Constantine (1878-1967) £160 - £220

322 Framed picture of ballerina £10 - £20

323 Attractive oval mirror in mahogany with
inset bevelled glass £15 - £30

324 Framed print with description entitled
‘Art of the Austin 7" £15 - £30

325 \Wall display of vintage golf club on
framed board with small print entitled
‘Golf Wood' £10 - £20

326 Victorian print of sailor and sleeping girl in
chair entitled ‘Forty Winks' £15 - £30

327 3 Castle pictures, 1 entitled ‘Castle Lincoln’
£15 - £30

328 Variety of 3 prints, 1 of Castle Hill, Lincoln
£10 - £20

329 A variety of 6 prints including 1940
photograph of Cobb Hall £10 - £20

330 Picture in silver frame entitled ‘Clematis 2’
£10 - £20

331 Large framed aerial photograph of

Walesby £10 - £20

BOOKS, MAGAZINES AND EPHEMERA
AND DECORATIVE PLATES

332 Collection of 33 hard back first editions to
include P.D. James, Bernard Cornwell,
Martina Cole and Dan Brown £30 - £50

Collection of first edition hard backs all in
good order by lan Patterson, Rankin, Ruth
Rendall, Reichs and others £30 - £50

A box containing a number of books,
magazines etc relating to Royalty
including Coronation 1953, magazines
with the Royal tours early 1950's and
Coronation of King George VI £30 - £50

Number of hard back books including
‘Nimrods Hunting Tours'’ illustrated and
published in London in 1903 £30 - £50

Number of hard back issues of Millers
antique guides up to and including 2019
together with other antique style books
and blank DVD’s in sealed packets

£10 - £20

Box of various hard back books including
Parky's People, Michael Parkinson and
Clare Balding and show jumping books
£10 - £20

333

334

335

336

337
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338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

Number of hard and soft backed books,
fiction including Agatha Cristie and Pat
Smythe and other show jumping books
£10 - £20

9 boxed plates with certificates relating to
Second World War aircraft mainly Royal
Doulton £15 - £30

Box of 8 plates including Second World
War aircraft by Bradford Exchange
£15-£30

Selection of boxed plates, 13 in total,
Bradbury Mint, Bradford Exchange and
others of rural scenes £20 - £40

Selection of boxed plates, 13 in total,
Bradbury Mint, Bradford Exchange and
others of rural scenes £20 - £40

9 boxed plates mainly relating to Second
World War aircraft £20 - £40

Crate containing 10 plates mainly relating
to Second World War aircraft together
with 3 Wedgewood plates relating to
aircraft £20 - £40

Large collection of hard backs including
leather bound by Dickens and to include
old road map of India by the AA £20 - £40

Large box of various hard back books
mainly relating to aircraft and agriculture
£20 - £40

Selection of hard back books vintage
era some relating to agriculture and
countryside £15 - £30

Large box of hard back books countryside
matters to include 3 videos, Dales Diary,
Tractors etc £15 - £30

Nice collection of old cigarette cards,
some in albums, majority loose, variety
of subjects together with a packet of old
stamps £15 - £30

Large collection of hard back books
mainly relating to countryside - £some
directly describing Lincolnshire Farming
plus old magazines again relating to
agriculture by the Young Farmers Club
vintage £20 - £40

Large selection of old vintage magazines
entitled ‘Everybody’s Enquire Within’
£10 - £20

Interesting lot of hard backed books all
relating to Second World War aircraft and
others to include 10 Observers books of
aircraft, various dates £20 - £40




353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

Large collection of vintage magazines,
American issue entitled ‘Popular
Mechanics Magazine’' £15 - £30

Box containing large selection of old
videos all relating to aircraft, Second
World War to include the Royal Air Force
video history with Richard Todd in 3
volumes £15 - £30

Large box of woodworking magazines
dating back to the 1970's £10 - £20

Interesting large hard backed book
entitled ‘King Steam: Selected railway
paintings and drawings by C. Hamilton
Ellis, together with 3 large calendars,
Royal Air Force Red Arrows 2010, RAF
1973 and 1976 £15 - £30

Large box of early 20th Century hard
backed books mainly fictional, a variety of
subjects £10 - £20

Large box of early 20th Century hard
backed books including Howard's End,
lan Forster, Plays by J.M. Barry, Early book
of Punch and 3 volumes of Fungus Flora
and others £10 - £20

Large box early 20th Century hard back
books to include 23 volumes entitled
‘Waverley Novels and 3 other books
including Three Men in a Boat' £15 - £30

Complete set of early 20th Century hard
back ‘The History of the Great War' and
variety of other early 20th Century hard
backs £10 - £20

Box of various books to include 8 volumes,
The Henry Irving Shakespeare, Children’s
books and others £10 - £20

Large selection of early 20th Century hard
backs, variety of subjects mainly fictional
together with some early Penguin
paperbacks £10 - £20

Selection of early 20th Century hard
backs including 4 volumes of the
Great War in Europe, Cassells Book of
Knowledge and others £10 - £20

Collection of hard backs mainly fictional
to include Horse riding, Racing books
signed by Jockey Clubs senior starter Alec
Marsh £10 - £20

Large selection of hard backs including 2
volumes of ‘People of All Nations', Alice in
Wonderland through the Looking Glass,
Letters of T.E. Lawrence and some Dickens
and Oscar Wilde £15 - £30

366

367

368

369

370

37

372

373

374

375

Large collection of hard backs including a
series of matching books, various subjects
including Secrets of Successful Gardening,
The Home Entertainer, The Practical
Handyman and others together with Pick
of Punch and 3 Observer books £10 - £20

Large collection of hardbacks, early 20th
century including The Sunday Magazine
1903, travel and non fiction books

£10 - £20

Collection of hardback books including
Bomber Command lllustrated, Douglas
Bader's ‘Reach for the Sky’, small British
Paratroops, Bacon'’s reversible map and
other interesting items £10 - £20

An interesting lot, including large
illustrated booklet on British warships,
The Royal Navy completely illustrated
and described by the Illustrative London
News early 20th century, together

with interesting illustrated book,
‘Reproductions from the Antique 18th
century’, another book London Furniture,
Illustrated Furniture by A. Mancini & Sons
and a nice watercolour of rural scene
£30 - £50

Large crate containing old children’s
annuals and other children’s books
£10 - £20

Large box of song sheets and sheet music
dating back to 1940’s and 50's through
to the 1970's with interesting illustrations
£10 - £20

Interesting lot to include 3 copies of
Kelly's Directory, 1930, 1937 and 1933,
plus two leather bound bibles (large) and
an interesting book entitled ‘Prehistoric
Proverbs’ by Lawson Wood, illustrated
with 12 plates pre 1930 £50 - £80

A selection of old leather bound ledgers,
including a De-Aston School minute book
dated 1907 £15 - £30

A number of items including books
referring to lace making, lace makers
samples, a variety of pencil sketches, a
bullfighting poster and other items
£20 - £40

A number of books including to leather
bound volumes of Household Physician,
prints of Lincoln Cathedral, early map
of North Midlands and Lincolnshire and
others £15 - £30
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376 A box containing lots of old postcards,
photographs, some relating to transport,
scenery and Victorian photographs

£20 - £40

11x books signed by the Author, a variety
of subjects. Authors to include Geoffrey
Evans, John Banks, Tony Soper, Lindsey
Davis, Mortimer Mempes dated 1905
£20 - £40

Interesting lot to include script for Willy
Russell's ‘'One Day Out, 1977, The Liver
Birds rehearsal scripts and ephemera,
page stating ‘Crown Calendar Lincolnshire
Summer Assizes, 1816 and a variety of
cinema and poster adverts for Savoy
Theatre, Scunthorpe and others £30 - £50

8 illustrated calendars from the 1930's
and 50's £10 - £20

Large collection of bound volumes of
the magazine The Movie’ together with
a huge selection of old Wimbledon
programs £20 - £40

377

378

379

380

381 Large selection of hard books all relating
to antiques, collecting and various china

subject matters £10 - £20

Large collection of old hard backs all
relating to antiques, collecting, porcelain
and other pottery items £10 - £20

382

383 Collection of old record catalogues and
other related items, good selection of old
postcards and illustrations taken from

Victorian books £15 - £30

Fine collection of football programs
dating back to the 1940’s, 1950's and
1960's, many top teams now classed as
Premier League Teams together with
some Rugby Union/League programmes
and cricket programmes £70 - £100

384A Collection of sheet music from the 1950's
and 1960’'s mainly pop music which
includes to the front photographs of the
pop star/group £30 - £50

Large box of LP’s including classical 60's
and 70's pop, jazz and others £15 - £30

Good collection of LP's from the 1960's,
interesting albums including David Bowie,
Status Quo, Rod Stewart, Abba, Elton
John, The Everly Brothers, Dire Straits and
lots of other names £40 - £60

Collection of LP's and old 78's to include
Abba, Carpenters, The Police £15 - £30

384

385

386

387
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388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

Large collection of LP's, mixed jazz,
classical and pop including Herman's
Hermits £15 - £30

Large collection of LP's including ELVIS,
classical The Shadows, Duane Eddy, Cliff
Richard, some classical and also some old
78's £20 - £40

Large selection of old 78's with sleeves
£10 - £20

Fantastic collection of old 45 rpm singles
mainly in original sleeves being from pop
era 1960's/1970's including The Beetles,
Roy Orbison, The Hollies and a wide
variety of other artists £40 - £60

A large amount of hard back books
relating to nature, trees and wildlife

£10 - £20

Collection of old hard back books
including series entitled ‘The Forth Year
of War in Pictures’, antique furniture and
also agricultural books and others

£10 - £20

Collection of old hard back books mainly
relating to antiques, pottery, furniture and
other subjects £10 - £20

Mixed collection of old hard back books
including 3 volumes of ‘The History of the
Great War', Antique marks for pottery and
porcelain, a Stone’s Justices’ Manual 1943
and other subjects £10 - £20

Collection of old hard back books mainly
in connection with antiques, porcelain,
ceramics, a book entitled ‘Blue and White
Spode’ £10 - £20

Further collection of old hard back books
in relation to antiques, mainly porcelain
and pottery £10 - £20

Collection of old hard back books mixed
relating to ceramics, agriculture and
leather bound copy of ‘Sunday at Home’
1870 £10 - £20

Large box of modern hard back books
relating to antiques including Millers’
Guides £10 - £20

A series of modern hard back books
entitled ‘The lllustrated History of The First
World War' together with 10 volumes
entitled ‘The Second World War, an
Illustrated History’ £10 - £20

4 nicely illustrated hard back editions

of Harry Potter together with 3 framed
prints of Winnie the Pooh which appear
to be pencil drawings £15 - £30




402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

Small collection of hard back and
paper back books, various including
Shakespeare, Dickens and 2 Penguin
books by Robert Graves £10 - £20

Book entitled ‘British Edible Fungi’
London 1891 including 12 coloured
plates by M.C. Cooke £20 - £30

Copy of a living picture of London 1828 by
Jon Bee £20 - £30

Book of Commmon Prayer, Oxford, John
Basketh 1742, red Morocco binding but
top board missing £30 - £40

2 copies of Shakespeare Head Press, Lynd
Nathan 1930, 1 of 250 copies £20 - £40

Copy of ‘Narrative of a Walking Tour in
Brittany by J.M. Jephson, London 1859
£50 - £80

Superb copy in contemporary vellum
entitled ‘Dissertationes Academicae’
published Noribergae in 1705 by AC.
Eschenbach (Professor at Nurnberg 1963-
1722) £80 - £120

Small picture of race-horsing frame be
in Yorkshire Coach horse, Mischief being
a genuine old print, together with old
stamp album, the World-wind postage
stamps of the World £10 - £20

WOODEN BOXES, CLOCKS
AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

2 small wooden boxes, 1x lockable
possible money box, the other a music
box Swiss from Lucerne £10 - £20
Mahogany writing slope with original
leather and ink wells £20 - £40

Large writing slope box with secret
drawer, original leather and key £40 - £60

Old writing box with crossbanding in poor
condition together with 2 wall mounting
shelves possibly for bracket clocks

£40 - £60

Super lot being box containing
approximately 80 coloured lantern slides
with leather strap £60 - £80

Old writing box in poor condition
containing sewing threads and
implements £10 - £20

Old wooden writing box inlaid with
various woods and mother of pearl
£15 - £30

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429
430

431

432

433

434

Box vintage argus previewer for

coloured slides together with portable
refractometer, a box containing large
screen enlarging focus finder and
magnifying attachments for large screen
focus finder with 4 items of bone £15 - £30

2 nicely carved book ends with horse
head decoration £15 - £30

Modern weather station in glass case by
O. Comitti and Sons, London (Barograph)
£80 - £120

Super Brass Lens (Large) entitled Busch-s
rapid Aplanat no.5, Fock 18" with lens
cover £20 - £40

Sizeable desktop magnifier in metal
surround £15 - £30

Huge desktop magnifier in metal
surround £20 - £40

Super brass desk inkwell with jockey

cap on lid opener and original porcelain
ink well together with a wall-mounted
barometer with horseshoe design on oak
frame £30 - £50

2 large cast-iron ornate highly decorated
post possibly from railings £15 - £30

Large heavy military scope by Ross
London number 46237 possibly First
World War £150 - £250

Slate mantel clock with decorative
figurines to top, Roman numerals on
white face £30 - £50

Large mantel clock in wood surround
decorative top, gold metal face with
Roman numerals £50 - £80

Ornate mantel clock, highly decorative
with gold and enamel face £50 - £80

Mahogany Westminster chime £15 - £30

Westminster chime in poor condition
together with small Edwardian mantel
clock and 2x oak barometers £30 - £50

Large bracket clock in having slate effect
surround with Grecian pillars, enamelled
face £40 - £60

Pair of old Westminster chime clocks, one
with brass date 1930 £15 - £30

Small brass carriage clock with enamelled
face by Mappin & Webb, London, French
make in original case £40 - £60

Brass bulk head clock with enamelled

face, manufacturer Tempurer, made in
England £40 - £60
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435

436

437

437A

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

Unusual bulk head clock possibly 1930's
of plastic style design in black marked
Seth Thomas, made in USA £40 - £60

Class domed table clock in brass on
metal style base possible 1930's £40 - £60

Class domed table clock in brass on
metal style base possible 1930's £40 - £60

Large wooden mantel clock, brass face,
Roman Numerals £20 - £40

Victorian slate mantel clock with brass
face, bevelled glass frontage £40 - £60

An attractive Westminster styled clock
inlaid in various woods and mother of
pearl £30 - £50

Vintage transistor radio and 2 vintage
cameras, 1 box style together with a
Bakelite Pifco voltmeter in case £20 - £40

Nice presentation of brass weighing scales
in large original case to include weights in
wooden box £100 - £150

Nicely modelled metal chariot horse and
rider on onyx base marked ‘Achilleas’
£15 - £30

Nicely modelled brass cannon on wood
stand £15 - £30

Webley and Scott .22 Air Rifle together
with both telescopic sight and silencer
£50 - £80

Box containing 3 vintage cameras, one
with case £10 - £20

Oak surround fire-screen with inset
embroidered peacock scene together
with an oak ashtray stand £10 - £20

Mahogany ladies vanity mirror with 2
drawers and shield styled mirror £30 - £50

Vintage metal domed trunk with wood
effect design £30 - £50

2 large velvet backed throws with tassels,
flower design £10 - £20

Box of table cloths, serviettes and a variety
of other lace and fabric items £15 - £30

Small box of cloth tableware, table cloths
etc. £10 - £20

Small wall-mounted corner glass-fronted
cabinet £10 - £20

Wooden artist easel together with a
picture of mantel clock £10 - £20

Pair of 1930 vintage brass light fittings
£10 - £20
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455 A large cream and painted wall mirror

with 3 separate glass mirrors £15 - £30

456 Box containing 4 telescopic sights, one
tactedge 7" tacticle additional forrest
optics 10-25 x 42, then a hawke and small

elff £10 - £20
Telescopic sight in original box being a
Hawke sport-HD1R 4-12x50 £50 - £70

Large pair of military binoculars in leather
case being 20x80x100 all in good order
£40 - £70

458A Modern Zennox telescope 20-60x60 with
tripod in carrying case £40 - £60

457

458

459 Canvas gun case with leather fittings

£20 - £40

Collection to include leather and brass
bellows, brass chestnut roaster and white
metal toasting fork £20 - £40

Dimples glass oil lamp with funnel
£20 - £40

Green glass oil lamp with gold and floral
decoration including funnel £20 - £40

460

461
462

463 Pink decorative and metal oil lamp with

funnel £20 - £40

Collection of old horse brasses including
short straps studded with large bell

and various other designs, together
with 3 Victorian tiles, 2 being of Minton
manufacture £20 - £40

Delicate 2 tier fretwork wall shelf
£15-£30

Small circular wooden footstool of raised
bead design £15 - £30

Large box of mixed miniature bottles
containing various spirits £15 - £30

Box containing a variety of miniature spirit
bottles including some pottery animal
figures £20 - £40

Box containing quantity of various
miniature spirit bottles £20 - £40

Quantity of miniature spirit bottles,
various names and contents £15 - £30

Large box of ladies handbags £10 - £20
Large box of horse riding equipment
including various bags containing spurs
£15 - £30

Box containing a number of designer

spectacle frames including Chanel, Gucci,
Dolce and Gabanna £10 - £20

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473




474

475

476

477

478
479

480

481

482

483

Box containing 2 metal Pepsi Cola bar
signs, re-production microscope and
model fairy on marble style base
£15-£30

Large modern ornament being 2 Camels
with palm tree £15 - £30

Box containing a number of wooden
tobacco boxes with lids, 2 further treen
items, pair of reproduction book ends

in the design of a train and metal
ornamental coloured lady being a money
box £20 - £40

Box of wooden Chess pieces being
animals, together with chessboard
£15 - £30

Pair of vintage bongo drums £20 - £40

Box containing floral lidded pottery
container, 2 matching vases with fish
designed by Burleigh ware and a small
selection of old horse brasses £15 - £30

Large floor standing modern revolving
world globe of metal design £20 - £40
Interesting wooden box advertising
Cadburys Bournville £20 - £40
Edwardian wooden bevel glassed toilet
mirror with shelf £15 - £30

Modern wall clock of antique design
(quartz movement) having Westminster
chimes on the hour £10 - £20

490

491

492

493

494

495

Pair of wooden and canvas steamer/
deckchairs for recovering £15 - £30

Large pottery table lamp, Grecian urn
style in green and gold with lamp shade
£10 - £20

Vintage Falcon bicycle with 5 speed gears,
lighting and saddlebag £20 - £40

Number of fabric Crow decoys and
flappers £15 - £30

2 large ceramic figures, one of Shire
Horse, 1 of an Elephant, green and brown
£30 - £50

Small framed antique map of Lincolnshire
dated 1764 £15 - £30

Antique print in frame of the Mausoleum
in Brocklesby Park £10 - £20

Antique framed picture of Hounds in
kennels £15 - £30

Nicely framed watercolour of 3 horses
entitled ‘Family Friends’ artist Tanner
£15 - £30

Original antique map of Lincolnshire in
frame dated 1842 £15 - £30

Box containing a number of old Spode
ceramic items including teapot, cups,
saucers, meat dish and side plates

£20 - £40

Collection of 6 wall posters, trains,
humorous and 1960's style £10 - £20

END OF DAY 1 LOTS

01673 843011 | www.perkinsgeorgemawer.couk 17




Day 2 - Thursday 7th December 2023 - Green Labels

VINTAGE TOYS AND GAMES

1 Large box of vintage Meccano parts
£15 - £30
2 Smaller box of mixed Meccano parts

including wheels, motors, etc £15 - £30

3 Wooden box containing an amount
of Hornby ‘OO’ gauge vintage track,
carriages, trucks and other items £10 - £20

4 Selection of 6 action figures, equipment
and other items together with a number
of Action Man magazines from 2000
£15-£30

5 Collection of 9 Action Man figures from
the year 2000 with various pieces of
equipment and miniature figures

£15 - £30

6 Box containing 10 Action Man figures
from around 2000 £15 - £30

7 Collection of miniature railway items,

engines, carriages, track, scenery etc by
Loan Star together with matching track
on board £15 - £30

8 Large gty of vintage Matchbox toys (play
worn) £20 - £40

9 Box containing gty of plastic Zoo and
Farm Animals together with box Britians
Medieval Catapult £10 - £20

10 Box with gty of vintage Dinky toys (play
worn) £15 - £30

11 Box containing gty of larger scale
Matchbox and some Dinky toys (play
worn) £15 - £30

12 Metal child’s record player in original
decorated tin box called ‘Pigmy Phone’ by
Bing, Made in Germany £20 - £40

13  Triang large scale Milk Lorry together
with original milk bottles in original box
marked Triang Toys, Lines Bros' £80 - £120

14 Large cloth banner which contains
attached a huge number of vintage metal
badges together with loose badges within
the box and some old coins £15 - £30

15  Original 1950's/60's doll of size together
with box containing a Decca Toy, Make
your Own Reproduction Doll £10 - £20
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2 boxes of competition pool balls
£10 - £20

Mixed box containing plastic model of

a Knight on Horseback, Tamiya plastic
model Airfix kit and wooden box with
collectors’ cards, Cribbage Board, vintage
Pifco outdoor Christmas decorations and
2 posters £10 - £20

Large box containing old Lego, plastic
soldiers, plastic Meccanao set in original
box and an unopened Revel Cutty Sark
model £20 - £40

Large collection of Playmobil from the
70’s and 80's to include figures, caravan,
ambulance cars and also including a
boxed Hungry Hippo game £20 - £40

Large box of jigsaws in original boxes
£10 - £20

Large box of old jigsaws in original boxes
£10 - £20

Box containing number of jigsaws, puzzle
roll, Mississippi 3D Steam Boat puzzle and
Rubix zig-saw puzzle £10 - £20

7 boxed IR jigsaws, picture map puzzle of
various Continents together with 3 other
jigsaws £10 - £20

Vary large box containing vintage jigsaws
of circular design and others £10 - £20

Box of vintage toys to include Comet
metal child’s sewing machine, miniature
upright Hoover vacuum cleaner, Lilliput
Toy Typewriter, Xylophone and small dolls
£15 - £30

Box of vintage plastic child’s toys incl.
piano, ironing board with iron, metal
spinning top, Minnie Mouse and old
Bunty comics £10 - £20

Large box of old remote control vehicles,
trucks, lorries, Caterpillar Tractor and a
boxed Z Victor Four Talking police Car
£20 - £30

Large box of various vintage games in
original boxes incl Bed Bugs, Spirograph,
Top Gear, Etch a Sketch and others

£15 - £30




29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Box containing 2, 3D Viewmasters with
various circular picture slides together
with a selection of old farmyard lead
figures £10 - £20

Small box of various playing cards, old
darts games and other items £10 - £20

Huge box of vintage plastic toys, building
bricks, talking telephone, all for the
younger child £10 - £20

Number of boxed die-cast vehicles by
Corgi together with boxed plastic Bump
and Go cars £10 - £20

Large box of old Matchbox toys and
others (play worn) £15 - £30

Large collection of small plastic, toys,
cars, planes Weeball figures and Magic
Roundabout figures together with toy
pencils £10 - £20

Tin containing huge selection of old
collector’s tea cards together with Brooke
Bond Albums etc, 3 framed sets of
cigarette cards being old vehicles, framed
Formula One cars and West Highland
Terriers £15 - £30

Tin containing a large number of
miniature pottery animals, figures
(possibly Wade) £10 - £20

Push-along soft toy dog on
wheels(Possible Triang) £10 - £20

Large original box containing plastic
Meccano set number 400 £10 - £20

Large box of vintage games, jigsaws and
old tins £15 - £30

Large box of vintage children’s games incl
Ker-Plunk, Spring Chicken Connect Four,
Tiddlywinks and selection of others

£20 - £30

Box of vintage games incl Operation,
Pac-Man, Blockbuster, Game of Life and
others £10 - £20

Box containing a large variety of vintage
Christmas decorations, many in original
boxes £10 - £20

Box containing variety of vintage
children’'s games, Play Doh, Play Skool
together with a battery operated Big
Truck Tractor incorporating clock, small
boxed animal figures £10 - £20

Large selection of vintage children’s books
£10 - £20

45

46

46A

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Large selection of hardback books in
relation to cars, Formula One and Racing
Drivers £10 - £20

Box containing a number of originally
boxed remote control cars, one by Nikko
Burago and small remote control model
Ferrari, fighter aeroplane and others
£15- £30

Collection of diecast racing cars, original
bases by Atlas and other unboxed cars
£15 - £30

Collection of vintage children’s annuals
and other books incl. Bugs Bunny,
Famous Five, Pink Panther and The
Wombles £10 - £20

Old vintage children’s guitar in case
£10 - £20

Remote control boxed Williams Formula
One racing car together with a much
sort after Big Trak programmable electric
vehicle £20 - £40

Children’s play toys including Fisher Price
Play Family, Doctor Do A Lot and Tomy
Lights Alive £10 - £20

Collection of old 45 RPM records in sleeve,
mainly from the 60’s with a variety of
artists together with an LP ‘The Police’,
good selection, worth a look £15 - £30

Large selection of boxed Eddie Stobart
lorries (approx. 12) in mint condition
£30 - £50

12 mint boxed Eddie Stobart lorries
£30 - £50

12 mint boxed Eddie Stobart lorries
£30 - £50

9 mint boxed Eddie Stobbart lorries,
various makers £30 - £50

Superb collection of Eddie Stobart pocket
watches (approx. 16) together with
porcelain decorative plates and books,

all Eddie Stobart £40 - £60

12 boxed miniature tractors by Hachette
£15 - £30

12 boxed miniature tractors by Hachette
£15 - £30

12 boxed miniature tractors by Hachette
£15 - £30

12 boxed miniature tractors by Hachette
£15 - £30
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Selection of unboxed Eddie Stobbart
lorries and trucks £10 - £20

12 boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £15 - £30

12 boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £15 - £30

12 boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £15 - £30

12 boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £15 - £30

12 boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £15 - £30

12 boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £15 - £30

12 larger boxed Hachette tractors in mint
condition £40 - £60

9 larger mint boxed Hachette tractors £
30 - £50

Box containing a number of unboxed
diecast Minis and small selection of other
vehicles £15 - £30

Number of unboxed diecast agricultural
vehicles, tractors and large model of a
Father Christmas on a tractor £10 - £20

Superb collection of diecast John Deere
tractors (9 in total, unboxed) £70 - £100

Mixed box of pottery and metal money
boxes, diecast cars, tractors and book
entitled Matchbox toys £15 - £30

Collection of 45 diecast models, Lledo/
Days Gone in wall mounting displays
£30 - £50

Collection of 45 diecast models, Lledo/
Days Gone in wall mounting displays
£30 - £50

Collection of 45 diecast models, Lledo/
Days Gone in wall mounting displays
£30 - £50

Collection of 45 diecast models, Lledo/
Days Gone in wall mounting displays
£30 - £50

Collection of 45 diecast models, Lledo/
Days Gone in wall mounting displays
£30 - £50

Collection of 45 diecast models, Lledo/
Days Gone in wall mounting displays
£30 - £50

2 boxed John Deere models, 1:32 scale
being 2 tractors in gold and silver and
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81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

20

91

92

93

94

95

model 4020 and 7280R together with a
JCB farm trailer 1:16 scale £30 - £50

Mixed box of diecast model cars and
tractors including a Formula One Renault
and hardback book, British Diecast
Collector's guide £15 - £30

Mixed box of diecast toys including Dinky
Super Toys (re-productions by Atlas), Dinky
road signs (French) and loose unboxed
models £20 - £40

Collection of unboxed modern Morris
Minor cars and vans and metal sign for
Morris Minor £15 - £30

Collection of 15 unboxed diecast
commercial vehicles in wall mounted
display £15 - £30

3 large Star Wars models including
Millennium Falcon and 2 others £20 - £40

Collection of 6 Star Wars models from
1980's/90's together with other related
items £20 - £40

Box containing a number of small Star
Wars models together with collection of
original figures £30 - £40

Box containing a number of Mighty Max
figures and accessories from the 1990’s
£15-£30

Collection of small plastic Warrior figures
mainly Knights together with 4 Coco-Cola
souvenirs from the 2012 Olympics
£15-£30

Original box containing Waddingtons
Future Scientist Micro Science Laboratory
£10 - £20

Box containing plastic model items
relating to Jurassic Park containing
buildings, vehicles and Dinosaurs
£20 - £40

Collection of 5 Harrods Teddy Bears each
with years between 1990’s and 2000's
together with one other relating to the
Olympics £15 - £30

Vintage Teddy Bear with moveable head,
arms, legs etc £10 - £20

2 framed prints, 1 of Boston Stump and 1
of Lincoln Cathedral together with foreign
street scene £15 - £30

3 prints, 1 of Sheffield City Centre Town
Hall Square by G. Cunningham being 178
of 250 together with 2 framed prints of
Pointer Gun Dogs £15 - £30




96

97

98

29

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

5 vols. entitled Tractors and The World of
Farming in magazine, all in binders by
Hachette £10 - £20

Collection of 13 pottery mugs, all with
pictures of various tractors, together with
other related items £10 - £20

Box containing an Ercol vintage tractor
Fordson Model F in original box and 4
boxed Majorette box trucks with large
tyres and boxed World Speed Record car,
pottery model tractor by Massey Ferguson
£10 - £20

Large box of Marklin HO railway track all
in original boxes £80 - £120

Marklin HO set 2900 in original box
(complete) together with a part set 5193,
5192 and 5191 (track only with these)
together with a set of 3 DVD's entitled
‘Branch Lines of Britain" £80 - £120

26 boxed diecast trucks in original boxes

by Lledo, 2 further larger sets in boxes, Air
Fix model of a Spitfire and Weetabix lorry
models of yesteryear £15 - £30

Large box of Marklin HO accessories,
bridges, lighting, level crossings, all HO
grade £80 - £120

Nice collection of Marklin engines
number 3072, 3146, 3309, all boxed
together with an unboxed Marklin diesel
engine and 2 trucks number 4103 and
crane 4671 £150 - £200

Great box of Marklin HO goods wagons, all
in original boxes, HO range £120 - £160

Set of 5 Tricks HO carriages in original
boxes together with a goods wagon
£60 - £80

Good collection of passenger carriages
(12 in total) together with a Pacific
Fruit Express Goods Wagon and book
containing plans for Marklin HO raange
£80 - £120

Boxed Marklin HO steam engine model

number 3307 in original box £70 - £100

Marklin HO steam train and tender 3318
in original box £80 - £120

Marklin HO steam engine number 3109
in original box £70 - £100

Originally boxed Marklin HO model 3111
steam engine and tender £70 - £100

Marklin HO boxed steam train and tender
number 3012 £80 - £120

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

Original boxed Marklin HO steam train
and tender number 3089 £80 - £120

Original boxed Marklin HO steam train
and tender number 3085 £80 - £120

Originally boxed steam train and tender
by Lilliput £30 - £60

2 originally boxed Hornby Railway' OO’
Gauge Grand Suspension Bridge
references 3179 together with 3 originally
boxed Faller HO scenery accessories and a
Vollmer scenery mat £20 - £50

Box containing 4 used Marklin controllers
reference 37540 together with various
bottles of oil £30 - £50

Box containing selection of model railway
wiring and connectors, display cards and
others £10 - £20

Large model Railway Station (x2) and
additional scenery £30 - £50

Collection of diecast models, mainly by
Days Gone, original boxes £15 - £30

Wooden open wall display cabinet with
track for displaying HO railway £10 - £20

Box containing collection of 1950's
Hornby ‘O’ gauge train with carriages,
track and tunnel £20 - £40

Nice collection of Matchbox toys in
original boxes together with a Crescent
Toy tractor, cigarette card album and tea
card albums and Ogdens Red Breast
Flight Tin with loose cigarette cards

£70 - £90

Large box of model railway HO buildings
and scenery £20 - £30

Large box of scenery, trees, tunnels and
other items £20 - £40

Large collection of model railway HO
range, buildings, track, tunnels £30 - £50

COSMETIC JEWELLERY, STAMPS AND COINS

126

127

128

2 boxes of mixed jewellery, bangles,
brooches and others £10 - £20

Large collection of old and modern
wristwatches, leather straps including one
pocket watch £30 - £50

Collection of Second World War Medals
including France Star, Defence Medal,
Irish cap badge and mounted Bronze
style plaque stating Colonel Robert Beech
commanding Second Scottish Horse
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129

130

131

132

133

also including commemorative Austrian
Dagger stating Millennium 966-1966 and
replica Queen Mary Christmas Box 1914
£30 - £50

Jewellery box containing earrings,
necklaces, brooches, badges and bangles
£15- £30

Wooden box containing gold affect
bracelets and necklaces £10 - £20

Ballerina jewellery box containing
cosmetic necklaces and bracelets
together with separate box with bracelets,
watch, photograph frame and compact
£15 - £30

Selection of white metal containers, table
cigarette lighter, childrens cutlery, vintage
cigarette lighter and small models

£10 - £20

Mixed box of jewellery including necklaces,
brooches and containers £10 - £20

STAMPS

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

Large box of mixed stamps, First Day
covers, loose pages of foreign stamps
£15-£30

4 stamp albums complete with huge
selection of British Stamps, mainly used
£30 - £50

3 stamp albums, one early 20th century
with a variety of worldwide stamps
£30 - £50

Box file of used worldwide stamps
together with selection of old posters,
maps, illustrations and books £20 - £40

Large selection of First Day Covers (British)
£20 - £40

Small selection of First Day Covers (British)
together with a presentation plaque 100
Years of Powered Flight with stamps and
coin £20 - £40

5 presentation packs of first day covers,
mainly British £30 - £50

Selection of British First Day Covers and
stamp envelopes dating back to early
20th century £20 - £40

Large selection of British First Day Covers
£30 - £40

5 stamp albums containing used stamps,
mainly British Commonwealth £30 - £50

2 albums containing British First Day
Covers £30 - £50
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145 4 albums of stamps, 3 mainly British and
1 Worldwide £20 - £40

146 4 albums partly filled with mixed stamps
and First Day Cover £20 - £40

147 2 albums, 1 with variety of British stamps,
the other with First Day Covers £15 - £30

148 3 albums of British First Day Covers
£20 - £40

149 Crate containing bags of used stamps,
British and others £10 - £20

150 Crate containing a large variety of old
postcards, transport, sport, scenery,
comedy, photographs and 2 books of
cigarette cards £20 - £40

151 Selection of postcards, mainly of
worldwide countries £10 - £20

152 Huge box of used loose stamps, mainly
British £10 - £20

153 Large box of British used stamps,
worldwide, unsorted £10 - £20

154 Large box of British used stamps,
worldwide, unsorted £10 - £20

155 Large box of used stamps, mainly British
together with 4 albums £20 - £40

156 Large box of used stamps (British) plus
earlier 20th century items £15 - £30

157 Collection of British First Day Covers
£10 - £20

COINS

158 Mixed box of coins collectable tokens
and 10 sealed Sir Winston Churchill 2015
Royal Mint coins £20 - £40

159 Variety of boxed presentation coins from
Royal Mint all in original containers
£20 - £50

160 Collection of presentation coins from the
Royal Mint including Royal Naval Queens,
80th Commonwealth Games, Glasgow,
Winston Churchill and others £20 - £40

161 Small collection of English Crowns, Queen
Elizabeth in containers £15 - £30

162 Fine collection of coins including 1937

Coronation Crown, 2 decorative ‘D’ Day
Crowns, 1937 Coronation Crown further
1935 Crown (x3), 2 unusual tokens,
Queen Elizabeth five pound coin and

a Nelson Mandela set and 2 further
Queen Elizabeth Crowns and Elizabeth |
Anniversary silver Piedfort Proofed 2008
£150 - £180




163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

Collection of silver plate items, spoons,
Franklin Mint solid silver token and silver
ingot £40 - £60

Box containing a number of presentation
coins, mainly New Zealand plus a

Royal Mint pre-decimal set and boxed
presentations Worldwide with a further
selection of various Worldwide coins

£40 - £60

Collection of various presentation coins
including Iceland and Australia, Isle of
Man and United Kingdom £30 - £50

Small collection of worldwide bank notes
including Southern Russia 1919, 10,000
rubles £15 - £30

Box containing lots of old British coins
and various metal objects together with a
small collection of Roman coins £20 - £40

Nice album of British coinage, early 20th
century £20 - £40

Box containing large selection of
worldwide foreign coins to include box
of Falkland Islands 1974 and Swaziland
1974 £15 - £30

Nice box of First Day Cover stamps which
includes coins £15 - £30

Small box of various international coins, all
in presentation packs £15 - £30

Large collection of presentation plagques
of British coinage but post decimal on a
year by year basis £30 - £50

Nice collection of year by year
presentation post decimal packs
£15-£30

Individually boxed presentation packs

of Crowns, Royal Mint and various five
pound coins and plaque with Penny
Farthing containing an old Penny and an
old Farthing £20 - £40

Box of American coinage including
presentation packs and individually
itemised coins £15 - £30

Album entitled change checker with
variety of coins, Britain, English and
Scottish £15 - £30

Large collection of empty boxes and cases
for coin collectors £15 - £30

Large crate of old copper pre-decimal
coins, mainly Pennies £15 - £20

Large collection of old pre-decimal
coinage, Pennies, Halfpennies,

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189
190

191

192

193

194

Thruppenny Bits together with a small
international collection £15 - £30

Large collection of boxed Crowns,
Elizabeth Il £20 - £40

Large collection of presentation coins in
pack, Queen Elizabeth Crowns and other
British coinage £20 - £40

Selection of presentation coins in original
packs and separate worldwide coinage,
South Africa and others £20 - £40

Nice presentation of 6 boxes of
commemorative proof coin set from the
Royal Mint 2015 and later £60 - £80

Group of presentation pack proof coinage
early 2000's £20 - £40

Selection of bagged International
worldwide coinage and old pre-decimal
pennies (early 20th century) £20 - £40

Nicely boxed 2015 United Kingdom
premium coin set, together with a
decorative presentation box containing a
large selection of Elizabeth Il five pound
coins marking various occasions £50 - £80

Box containing a number of individually
presented presentation coins, Medallions,
Tokens and Collectors Discs £15 - £30

Large box of loose coinage bagged,
including Two Shilling pieces, One Shilling
Pieces, Half Crowns and other British
Silver coinage £20 - £40

4 drawer wooden collectors box £10 - £20

Mixed box of silver plate, white metal
items, dressing table set, possibly silver
backed and a selection of miniature toy
dogs (plastic) £15 - £30

Collection of Concorde memorabilia in
original boxes and some Orient Express
items together with an unopened
champagne bottle, Paul Rodger & Co.
dated 1952 £20 - £40

Mixed box of dress jewellery in old
jewellery box, chains, brooches, chains, tie
clips and cufflinks together with a box of
old penknives, pre-decimal coinage and
watches £30 - £50

Mixed box of dress jewellery, mainly
necklaces £15 - £30

Mixed box of ladies dress jewellery,
brooches, necklaces, watches and rings
together with a white metal cigarette
case £15 - £30
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195 Vintage dressing table set together with 2
heavy brass candlesticks £10 - £20

196 Box of silver plated cutlery, spoons, forks
and knives together with teapot and
sugar bowl and an enamelled car badge
stating ‘Monaco’ to include a vintage
necklace £10 - £20

197 Decoy pigeon with original paintwork
£60 - £80

198 Original decoy pigeon in poor condition
(some damage) £30 - £50

199 Original decoy pigeon, some remaining
original paintwork £60 - £80

200 Original decoy pigeon, some damage to
original paint £40 - £60

201 Original decoy pigeon, some damage but
original paintwork £40 - £60

202 Original decoy pigeon with damage
to beak, but unusual on spring, faded
paintwork £30 - £50

203 Original painted decoy pigeon, damage
to beak £40 - £60

204 Original decoy pigeon, generally good
condition paint £60 - £80

205 Original painted decoy pigeon £50 - £80

206 Original small painted decoy pigeon,
some damage to beak £30 - £50

207 Original painted decoy duck in good
condition £50 - £80

208 Original painted decoy duck in good
condition £50 - £80

209 Originally painted decoy duck (beak
missing) £40 - £60

210 Originally painted decoy pigeon with
splitting and some tail damage £30 - £50

211 Nicely painted decoy duck (complete)
£50 - £80

212 Nice original decoy duck (some damage
to beak) £40 - £60

213 Reproduction decoy duck, wood painted

£15-£30

213A Fine pair of white metal ornamental
Pheasants of large size £40 - £50

FINE PORCELAIN, UNUSUAL ITEMS, SILVER
AND JEWELLERY

214 Four 19th century Chinese salt glazed
bowls in good condition £150 - £200

24 www.perkinsgeorgemawer.co.uk | 01673 843011

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

Pair of highly carved decorative Chinese
brush pots thought to be 19th century
£150 - £200

Nice collection of old fountain pens of
various manufacturers £80 - £100

Small collection of vintage pens by
Shaffer, Cross and other makes £50 - £80

Good collection of vintage Parker pens
from 20th century onwards £80 - £120

Meissen 19th century porcelain
sweetmeat dish decorated with birds,
insects, cross sword mark to base

£80 - £120

Berlin 19th century porcelain sweetmeat
dish decorated with birds and insects
with a blue sceptre mark to base

£80 - £120

4 porcelain scalloped plates decorated in
enamels with an armorial together with a
19th century Rockingham style chocolate
cup decorated with flowers £50 - £80

Pair of 19th century cream ware
children’s nursery plates decorated with
children on horses and poems on back
with a number 8 £50 - £70

Pair of 19th century Chinese plates, 1
octagonal, Famille Rose (22cm and
23cm) painted in enamels £50 - £80

19th century Chinese porcelain bowl
decorated with figures in enamels (6.5cm
tall x 14cm wide) £25 - £35

3 early Chinese tiles decorated with
figures of women and script in enamels in
a later frame £25 - £35

Pair of 19th century French plates
decorated with the Syphur of King Louis
Philippe, marked to the base in red
Chateau df Bleau.Sevres in blue (25cm
wide) £150 - £200

Unusual Bohemian 19th century ruby
octagonal decanter, faceted and engraved
with Stag and woodland to the body and
stopper (42cm tall) £80 - £120

19th century Copeland parian jug, the
handle decorated with heads and the
body decorated in the Islamic style
£25 - £35

Superbly presented Art Noveau tall vase
in white metal with flower decoration and
typical Art Noveau handles £70 - £100




230

231

232

Large blue vase with Royal Lancastrian to
base stating hand made in England with
initials EB £40 - £60

Roman styled pottery 2 handled jug of
some age £30 - £50

First World War Bayonet, wooden handled
with sheath £50 - £80

232A Superb German 3rd Reich, 2nd Worl War

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242
243
244

245

246

247

248

dagger decorated handle with Eagle and
Swastika emblem in original scabbard
£150 - £200

7 Victorian Crowns dated 1847, 3 dated
1889, 1 dated 1890, 1 dated 1895, 1
dated 1891 together with a George llI
silver Crown dated 1819 and Victoria Half
Crown £100 - £150

2 cut glass pouring jugs, both with filters
and white metal pourers £30 - £50

2 beautifully presented machine cut and
enamelled ladies compacts in silver and
in original presentation case £80 - £120

Nicely decorated silver and bone handled
cheese scoop £30 - £50

Ebonised gentleman’s cane, silver topped
with decoration £30 - £40

Silver presentation cup on stand engraved
‘South Wold Farmers Hunter Trials, South
Willingham 18th March 1944 stamped
Sheffield 1927 (6 1/40z) £90 - £110

Pair of silver serving spoons, London 1833
and 1833 (3.880z) £50 - £70

Small coommemorative cup in silver stating
‘Welton & Elkington Conservative Gymkhana
Best Pony 1947 (3 1/40z) £40 - £60

Pair of silver tea spoons, Exeter 1873
£15 - £30

Decorated silver bangle £15 - £30
Pair of sugar bows, Exeter 1873 £15 - £30

Silver lidded glass dressing table pot,
Birmingham 1906 £15 - £30

Silver George Il cream jug dated 1810
(3.750z) £60 - £80

4 pieces of Edwardian silver, Birmingham
1912 and 1924 believed Chester 1914
and Chester 1909 (100z) £40 - £160

15 Georgian tea spoons with various dates
(6.70z) £100 - £120

Collection of old silver spoons, various and
pencil together with 2 Victorian pairs of
spectacles (silver content 40z.) £60 - £80
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255
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260

261
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264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

3 silver items, small posy bowl, London
1901, fluted bowl, Birmingham 1909,
silver boot, Birmingham 1923 together
with smaller shoe £80 - £100

First Worl War lace sampler made in
France by a prisoner of war 1914-1918
with raised poppy design £20 - £30

Silver dressing table set in fine wood
(Chester 1912/13) £60 - £80

Finely modelled horses head signed and
hallmarked (Fton) £120 - £140

Brite cut engraved silver tongs by Ester
Bateman £30 - £50

18th century sifter ladle, shell bowl,
markers G.S.S. £30 - £50

Victorian Fox Stock pin marked 15ct in
old case £80 - £100

Hunt and Roskill cruet set (London
1866/1868) £160 - £200

Georgian style cream jug (Sheffield 1896)
£100 - £120

Marrow scoop (London 1766) Thomas
William Chawner £80 - £100

Golfing interest Vesta (Birmingham 1819)
£40 - £60

Light Georgian vinaigrette (maker E.S
Edward Smith) £150 - £170

Silver horsey brooches £20 - £40

William IV wine funnel (London 1833)
£180 - £200

2 Chester Chick pin cushions, Samson
Morden (Chester 1909) £100 - £120
Horseshoe bracelet marked for 9ct
£250 - £270

Gold good luck horseshoe brooch
£50 - £70

Bag of wristwatches including an Omega
£60 - £80

Silver and paste running fox brooch
boxed £25 - £45

Pair of gold horse ear studs with butterfly
clips £150 - £170

Gold wedding ring marked 18 (size Q)
£75 - £85

Pair of silver horseshoe ear studs marks on
butterflies £25 - £35

Vintage ruby and pearl horseshoe shaped
ring £120 - £140
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Pair of Art Deco diamond earrings,
precious metal, unmarked £350 - £370

Engraved ladies Waltham watch
£80 - £100

Waltham pocket watch with painted dial
£90-£110

Thomas Russell full hunter watch
£120 - £140

Pocket watch signed ‘Butcher & Swan,
Notts' £60 - £80

Pair of wine coasters marked London
1910, Goldsmiths and Silversmiths
Company Ltd £180 - £200

Aspreys ink-paperweight (London 1929)
£120 - £140

Cameo ring (size R/S) £20 - £30

Vintage diamond daisy ring 18ct (size L/P)
£250 - £270

Gents garnet solitaire ring (size U)
£25 - £40

Gents garnet solitaire ring (size W/X)
£25 - £35

9 stone garnet ring (size N) £25 - £35
Ruby and zircon ring (size N) £25 - £35
Mystic quartz ring (size R) £20 - £30

Emerald and white stone ring 9ct (size S)
£65 - £75

18ct gold sapphire and diamond signet
ring (size O) £450 - £500

Vintage diamond crossover 18ct. gold
ring circa. 1940’s (approx. .80 carat of
diamonds) £400 - £450

Tanzanite and diamond cluster 9ct gold
ring £150 - £170

Victorian 4 row gold bracelet £500 - £600

Amethyst and diamond 3 stone dress ring
approx .90 carat (size R) £1100 - £1200

Diamond set fancy gold locket on chain
(9ct) £300 - £350

Vintage diamond trilogy ring (size Q/R)
£150 - £170

Emerald and zircon gold ring (size P/Q)
£150 - £170

11 stone diamond twist ring, 9ct. (size
L/M) £60 - £80

Eagle claret jug £180 - £200
Diamond necklace 750 Gold £300 - £350
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310
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Magpie lot of jewellery to include 2 seed
pearly brooches, 1 boxed cat brooch,
vintage cigar cutter, sherry label, and 2
further brooches, 1 being cameo

£70 - £100

2 items of treen, 1 being a card box with
top opening together with a whist marker
entitled The Foster £20 - £50

Mixed lot of silver and silver plated cutlery
items, together with a silver plated salt
pot with blue liner £20 - £30

An unusual lot of early West African coins
still used until 1949 in the Nigerian area
being silvered hoops, together with an
explanatory document called ‘The Manilla’
£70 - £100

Silver sifter spoon (1926) £20 - £40

Silver trinket box (Birmingham 1966) on
claw feet £25 - £40

Silver cruet set (London 1937) with salt
pot including blue liner and additional
spoons £25 - £40

Silver circular card tray (Birmingham
1922) £20 - £40

2 silver items being a toast rack
(Birmingham 1930) and silver topped
dressing table container (London 1919)
£20 - £40

2 napkin rings, (Birmingham 1963 and
Sheffield 1963) £30 - £40

3 napkin rings (London 1945, London
1936 and Birmingham 1967) £45 - £65

Silver sherry decanter label (Birmingham
1989) £20 - £40

Delicate silver christening (Birmingham
1965) together with a silver plated half
pint tankard £30 - £50

Silver gravy boat (Birmingham 1936) on
claw feet, 7.70z £80 - £120

Nice silver christening tankard
(Birmingham 1936) 5.20z £80 - £100

Superb late Victorian bridge players
card box, foliat engraved (Chester 1899)
complete with cards £150 - £180

Victorian silver gilt double handled and
double spouted cream jug (London 1881)
£70 - £100

Pair of George Il table spoons (believed to
be London 1746) 4.40z £70 - £100




316

317

318

319

320

VINERS OAK CANTEEN (8 PLACE
SETTING) OF SILVER HANDLED, KINGS
PATTERN CUTLERY (SHEFFIELD 1963)
£650 - £850

John Masons oak canteen of plated Kings
Pattern cutlery (6 place setting) in similiar
style to the previous Lot £40 - £60

Lovely selection of 3 rings being a 22ct
wedding ring (size 1), 9ct gold half eternity
ring with inset stones (size K) and 9ct
gold dress ring with blue and white semi
precious stones dated 1924 (size L)

£110- £150

Mixed lot of jewellery including decorative
oval lockets dating 9ct to front and back,
pair of gold 1930's style earrings, 9ct ingot
necklace with the letter ‘N and 3 rings, 1
having emerald, 1 acquamarine/topaz, 1
large brite stone, gold bands unmarked
together with a 9ct gold ring with purple
stone £80 - £120

A large collection of football related
memorabilia including FA Cup together
with concert programmes and tickets
and general ephemera to include
football match programmes from the
1950’'s onwards, posters, Premiership
matches and other leagues together
with International Football Match
programmes, selection of football annuals
some mid 20th century magazines and
pop concert programmes, cricket horse
racing and other sports items together
with Royalty souvenir programmes,
Queen Elizabeth Il and some other
general ephemera (A separate list can be
sighted) £350 - £400

FURNITURE AND RELATED ITEMS

321

322

323

324

325

Super ornate French enamelled stove
with rear flue (30" high) £100 - £150

1930's dressing table with Art Deco styled
mirror, drop handles and to include 2
chairs with fabric seats £40 - £60

Victorian mahogany chest of drawers,

3 drawers with 2 smaller drawers over,
wood handles and brass locks (4" high,
36" wide) £30 - £60

Attractive kneehole desk in oak, lockable
drawers, leather topped (2'6” high, 4’
wide) £120 - £160

Old spindle back chair with curved arms,
circular seat £30 - £50

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

Set of Lloyd Loom styled furniture, chair
with padded seat, small chest with top
opener and additional smaller chest £20
- £40

Old pine base unit with double doors and
shelving (4" in length) £80 - £120

Old pine wardrobes, double doored
hanging above large single drawer

(6" high, 4" wide) £80 - £120

Double doored shelved cupboard over
2 lower drawers (63" high, 43" wide)
£70 - £100

Small old pine cupboard with single entry
door £30 - £50

Old pine farmhouse dining table on
turned legs (55" long, 30" depth) £50 - £80

Vintage Welsh dresser of small
proportions, open dresser top, base unit
containing 2 drawers with 3 smaller
drawers and low shelf, all in oak (38" wide,
69" high) £80 - £120

1960's/70's dressing table unit with
central kneehole and 3 drawers to each
side £50 - £70

1960's retro record cabinet with
decorative glass sliding doors on black
splayed feet £40 - £60

Oval shaped dining table on splayed legs
which are retractable together with 6
dining chairs with leather seats, possibly
1980's £80 - £120

Small leather storage box with top opener
and brass handles to each end £20 - £30

Small drop leaf table in oak with central
door on barley twist legs £30 - £50

Attractive wall mounted Vienna clock
with enamelled face and large pendulum
and decorative features, face marked
Mansell, Lincoln £120 - £160

Small circular postman’s alarm, wood
surround and painted face £30 - £50

Small Vienna wall clock decorated with
Eagle to top, enamel faced Roman
Numerals and decorative pendulum
£50 - £70

Attractive modern quality stick barometer
by Comitti & Son, London, working,
mercury in tact £120 - £160

Corner cabinet (41" high) £40 - £60
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351

352

353
354

355

356

357

358

Edwardian dressing table, 4 drawers
with small drawer over and oval bevelled
mirror £30 - £50

Wash stand with 2 door cupboard,
marble topped and feature attractive
green tiling with 2 Art Noveau inset tiles
£50 - £70

Super 1970's Scandinavian styled coffee
table in teak with shelf (51" wide)
£80 - £120

Oak bureau, lower cupboard with 2
drawers over, top drop flat with inset
shelving £15 - £30

Small mahogany bedside unit with 2
drawers and shelf (neat item) £20 - £30

Highly polished mahogany Victorian
serving table with drawer on turned legs
(42" wide) £40 - £60

Nice oval topped side table, decorated to
top with various inset woods, super urned
legs and stretchers £80 - £120

Superb Art Deco sideboard straight from
an episode of Poirot with central cocktail
cabinet cupboards and drawers, typical
Art Deco handles and feet, nice item (52"
wide) £400 - £600

Oak long cased clock with various inset
woods (78" high) having brass face with
painted dial in Roman Numerals marked
W. Carbutt, Retford £120 - £150

Nice piece Art Noveau decorated
cupboard bookcase, the lower half having
single opening cupboard and drawer over
with typical Art Noveau fittings including

Mother of Pearl design and bookcase over,

having 2 leaded glass doors and again Art
Noveau styled fittings £120 - £170

Retro vintage step-ladders £20 - £40

Pair of bamboo side tables of different
design, 1 having painted top, nice items
£60 - £80

Oak fire screen, floral beaded design in
good condition £15 - £30

Oak chest of drawers (38" wide) having 2
small drawers with 3 larger drawers under
and original brass handles and locks

£80 - £120

Small mahogany circular wine table on
turned leg, splayed feet £20 - £40

Nice oak tilt topped circular table, central
pedestal and tripod legs £50 - £70
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Unusual oak bureau cabinet, possibly
1930’s having unusual curved glass
fronted display to each side, central
cupboard and a drop down bureau
£40 - £60

Oak side table with barley twist legs
£10 - £30

Craftsman made commode with mock
frontage lifting to expose seated ceramic
bowl and with brass handles to each side
on turned feet £40 - £60

Superb flip top Regency card table in
rosewood, highly decorated with inset
brass on attractive brass castors

£200 - £300

Fantastic Victorian glass dome on
ebonised base with delightful display of
8 unusual colourful songbirds on wooded
display £150 - £180

Nice octagonal sewing box decorated in
various woods to top inset with sewing
boxes and threads on central decorative
stand and splayed feature tripod legs
£120 - £160

Small low oak boy with nice brass fittings,
central drawer and drawers to each side
£60 - £80

Child’'s oak windsor armchair on turned
legs £40 - £60

Nice fabric covered square footstool on
decorative carved legs in oak £40 - £60

Nice small mahogany domed topped
display cabinet on claw feet, glass fronted,
possibly Edwardian (46" high) £50 - £70

Small oak wall hanging corner cabinet
with double glass doored frontage and
glass shelving £20 - £40

Oak coal container with original
metal inset, decorative front, brass
accompaniments and shovel £30 - £50

Nice oak wall hanging corner cupboard
with lock and key, decorative cornice in
various woods £30 - £50

Fabulous Victorian side serving table with
raised back, bowed features to front
£170 - £200

Nice old oak lowboy with brass handles, 3
drawers £60 - £80

Edwardian cake tea stand, 3 tier tilting
£20 - £40




375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383
384

384A

385

386

387

388

389

Hand made by carpenter drop leaf side
table with 2 drawers in oak £40 - £60

Adjustable circular piano stool on highly
decorated central pedestal with 3 splayed
legs £40 - £60

Qak roll top desk/bureau, 4 drawers to
each side, roll top with desk surface £80 -
£120

Superb modern double 4 poster bed in
heavy rococo style, unused, some original
packaging £200 - £300

Good and well proportioned 19th century
bureau, 4 drawer, lockable fitted interior
with original handles, brass escutcheon
£40 - £60

Delightful reproduction large vitrine,
French style base on claw feet, curved
glass display over with glass shelving,
highly decorated to top £100 - £150

Victorian sewing table on central pedestal
base with lock, fitted interior and heavy
feet £40 - £60

Art Noveau styled single wardrobe

with central mirror fronted door, nicely
decorated in Art Noveau style with mixed
cross banding £30 - £60

Oak Abbotts chair/table £30 - £50

Victorian nursing/bedroom chair with
delicate unusual heart design to back on
turned legs with castors, re-upholstered in
period cream fabric £80 - £100

Attractive large Victorian pole stand on
turned base with splayed feet inset with
decorated wool work rose design in good
order £100 - £150

Nicely presented 4 mahogany Victorian
balloon backed dining chairs on turned
legs, nicely re-upholstered in cream fabric
of period £80 - £100

Small oak chair on turned legs and
stretchers, re-caned and in good
condition £15 - £30

Turned and decorated oak plant stand on
base £10 - £20

Large oak framed over-mantle beveled
mirror with heavily decorated top frieze
£20 - £40

Oval mahogany hall mirror, inset woods
£20 - £40

390

391

392

393

394
395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

Large modern floor standing dress mirror
in gold rococo style on claw feet £20 - £40

Well proportioned oak drop leaf dining
table with extendable legs and central
drawer £80 - £120

Superb canteen of cutlery on legs, lined
interior, containing 124 pieces marked
‘Sheffield Cutlery’ stainless steel

£100 - £150

Large mahogany boxed cutlery with
serving spoons and ladles, purchased
many years ago in Brazil, marked
‘Meridional’ £80 - £120

Oak blanket box £20 - £30

Fine old painted pine coffer decorated
top with initials JBH and containing
original internal candle box £70 - £100

Unusual item, heavy large table (possible
coffee table), we understand made from
the sleepers of the Tai Railway, possible
Second World War £80 - £120

Nice mahogany bow fronted chest of
drawers, 2 small drawers over 3 large
lockable drawers, nice brass handles
£70 - £100

Nice oak trunk, possible coffee table,
having brass fittings £60 - £80

Modern dining table with 4 ladder
back chairs and rush seats, good quality
furniture £70 - £100

4 balloon backed dining chairs, splayed
legs and nice decoration to back, re-
upholstered £80 - £100

Set of 5 delicate Victorian balloon backed
dining chairs re-upholstered with green
fabric £70 - £100

3 Victorian dining chairs with turned legs
re-upholstered in green fabric £30 - £40

Dark wood shield backed dining chair
£10 - £20

Victorian dining chair re-upholstered to
seat and back in green fabric £10 - £20

Oak Victorian balloon back nursing/
bedroom chair in velvet fabric, decorated
legs with castors £20 - £40

Balloon back nursing/bedroom chair with
tapestry styled upholstery £20 - £40
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Good set of 4 gentleman’s armchairs in
oak with original leather seating, believed
to come from a Gentleman’s Club in
Louth, all matching £100 - £150

19th century oak high backed windsor
chair £50 - £70

American oak 19th century rocking chair,
re-upholstered in red velvet type material
£60 - £90

Small 19th century windsor styled chair
inoak £10 - £20

Victorian or earlier oak fireside chair with
arms, high backed and turned legs, nice
original condition £50 - £70

Small upholstered tub chair on light
wood legs, Queen Anne style £10 - £20

Nice pair of Victorian upholstered
armchairs which have been re-
upholstered in green velour and studded
to backs on turned legs with castors
£150 - £200

Small balloon back upholstered chair in
green of Victorian era with decorated legs
£30 - £50

Pair of oak ladder backed style chairs with
rush seating, 1 with arms £20 - £40

Nice high backed oak Art Noveau styled
chair with leather seating and studded
leather back £20 - £40

Light wood armed dining chair with fabric
seats £20 - £40

Pair of Oriental rugs (2.5m x 1.5m) and
(1.8m x 1.2m) £40 - £60

Green and patterned rug (1.7m x 1.2m)
£20 - £30

Unusual large Oriental coffee style

table, the top inset with large relief

work scenery of Japanese design, highly
decorated with glass top over, decoration
to side and containing 6 smaller tables
which fit beneath the main table
£80-£120

Victorian rural country scene of lady
feeding ducks on pond in gilt frame
£20 - £30

2 gold framed paintings of rural wooded
scenes with the signature C. Inness
£20 - £40

Pair of gold framed pictures, 1 of wooded
mountain scene, 1 of small girl playing
£15-£30
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Nicely presented and in lovely colours Owl
mounted on stump and with wooden
base, in good order £100 - £150

Smaller owl, again nicely mounted on
base in good order £80 - £120

Large beautifully coloured Owl in
presented wood base £100 - £150

Well presented Hawk on branch and
natural wood base £80 - £120

Vintage Teal Duck on natural stand
£80 - £120

Vintage Shovel Duck on natural stand
£80 - £120

Fine deep piled Chinese/Japanese rug
(2m square) £60 - £80

Corner dark oak television cupboard, 2
leaded glass doors £10 - £20

Dark oak display cabinet with leaded
glass and glass shelving £15 - £30

Honey oak decorated 2 door sideboard
with 2 drawers over £15 - £30

Light oak drop leaf dining table, also to
include 4 ladder back chairs with fabric
seating £20 - £40

Flat screen Panasonic TV £10 - £20

Dark oak bureau with drop down top lid,
drawer and cupboard under £15 - £30

2 microwave ovens and table top fridge
£10 - £20

Cream bedroom suite comprising 5
drawer chest with fixed mirror over,
additional narrow 6 drawer chest, 2
matching bedside cupboards and large
wardrobe triple central door with mirror
£50 - £80

Dark oak circular coffee table £15 - £30
Small kitchen drop leaf table £10 - £20

Modern single bed with teak headboard
and base to include mattress electrically
operated for rise to rear and feet £20 - £40

Oval mahogany wall mirror with bevelled
glass £15 - £30




TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

00 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000sscssssscssscscsssssnss

The sale will commence promptly at 9.30am and will follow in catalogue order from Lot 1. There will be no intermission
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The highest bidder shall be the buyer. If any dispute arises
the Auctioneers have absolute discretion to settle the
dispute or to re-offer the lot. At the fall of the hammer
every lot shall be at the risk of the buyer and the purchaser
shall give to the Auctioneers his name and address and
shall (if required) pay down the whole of the purchase
money or any sum required by the Auctioneers and any
deposit so paid shall be taken as in part payment of the
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each bidding and no bidding shall be retracted.

Settlement of all accounts must be in cash, cheque or
debit card. No exception can be made to this condition
and intending purchasers are advised to make the
necessary arrangements before the sale.

Every lot is sold with all faults and error of description and
the Auctioneers disclaim for themselves and the Vendor,

all responsibility for authenticity, age, origin, condition or
quality. All statements on such matters, whether printed in
the catalogue or made orally, are statements of opinion and
not representations of fact. Purchasers are deemed to have
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intending purchasers. Instructions given by telephone
are accepted at the sender’s risk and must be confirmed
in writing forthwith. The Auctioneers do not guarantee
the title of any lot or lots sold by them and will not be
responsible for any defect in such title.

If any buyer fails to comply with any of the above conditions
the damages recoverable from the defaulter shall include
all loss arising from any re-sale of the lot together with the
charges and expenses in respect of both sales and any
money deposited in part payment shall be held by the
Auctioneers against the defaulter’s liability.

. Any damage done to the premises or contents thereof

by removal of any of the lots shall be made good by
the purchaser. Principals being responsible for act of
their servants.

. Third Party Liability. Every person attending this sale at the
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any accident which may occur.
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addition to the purchase price.
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assessment and description of the items as listed and
further inspection reports can be given via email or over the
telephone.
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to charge the debit card given in part or full payment,
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the-saleroom.com and easyliveauction.com.

. Commission charges.
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the transaction immediately. In the event of the void failing
the payment will sill never be taken from the card. Some
card issuers may show this transaction temporarily on the
card statement, if this is the case the transaction may take
several days to disappear from the card statement. Where
the Bidder chooses the Flat Fee per sale:

This fee will be paid direct to Easy Live Auction and the
bidder will be able to bid on as many lots within the one
sale with no further fees for this service. The Flat Fee is not
refundable unless Easy Live Auction has agreed to change
their registration method upon request. The Bidder is to
check with the Auctioneer about any other fees such as
buyer's premiums that will apply. Easy Live Auction reserves
the right to remove the Flat Fee option from any bidder for
any reason. Packaging and Shipping

Please note that packaging and shipping costs are the

sole responsibility of the purchaser. Please ensure that

a quotation has been obtained before bidding. The link
below gives one example of a local courier, but other
independent quotations are recommended.

Pack and Send T: 01522 300 220 -

E: lincoln@packsend.co.uk www.packsend.co.uk/lincoln
Louth Removals T: 07519 637598 -

E: admin®@louthremovals.com www.louthremovals.com
BZC Man in Van T: 07714 794152 -

E: bzcmaninvan@gmail.com
www.bzcmaninvan.co.uk
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FORTHCOMING AUCTIONS

Christmas Poultry Sale
Thursday 21st December 2023

.....................................................................................................

The Lincolnshire Collective Sale
Saturday 27th April 2024

Further images available at: www.perkinsgeorgemawer.co.uk

........................................................................................................................

Perkins George Mawer & Co. Tel: 01673 843011

Corn Exchange Chambers, Email: info@perkinsgeorgemawer.co.uk
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